502625000 01/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2671609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 028426 Frame 0529. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD LOUIS BONTRAGER	12/12/2013
RANDALL GLENN STRANGE	12/12/2013
JOSEPH MICHAEL TORQUATO	12/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATURAL SELECTION FOODS, LLC D/B/A EARTHBOUND FARM
Street Address:	1721 SAN JUAN HIGHWAY
City:	SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D693671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)362-2928 Phone: 4153623800

Email: officeactions@meyerip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MEYER IP LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 410 PACIFIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EBFM-01002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL L. ROBBINS
Signature:	/Michael L. Robbins/

502625000 REEL: 031937 FRAME: 0348

Date:	01/08/2014		
Total Attachments: 20	Total Attachments: 20		
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#p	age1.tif		
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#p	age2.tif		
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#p	age3.tif		
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#p	age4.tif		
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#page5.tif			
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#page6.tif			
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#page7.tif			
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#page8.tif			
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#page9.tif			
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#page10.tif			
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#page11.tif			
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#page12.tif			
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#p	age13.tif		
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#page14.tif			
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#page15.tif			
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#page16.tif			
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#page17.tif			
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#page18.tif			
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#p	age19.tif		
source=Corrected Assignment - 1-8-2014#p	age20.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031937 FRAME: 0349

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2656143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 028426 Frame 0529. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD LOUIS BONTRAGER	12/12/2013
RANDALL GLENN STRANGE	12/12/2013
JOSEPH MICHAEL TORQUATO	12/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATURAL SELECTION FOODS, LLC D/B/A EARTHBOUND FARM
Street Address:	1721 SAN JUAN HIGHWAY
City:	SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29425416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(415)362-2928

Phone:

415-362-3800

Email:

officeactions@fdml.com

Correspondent Name: FLIESLER MEYER LLP

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Address Line 1:

410 PACIFIC AVENUE

Address Line 4:

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EBFM-01002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL L. ROBBINS
Signature:	/Michael L. Robbins/

PATENT

REEL: 031937 FRAME: 0350

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD LOUIS BONTRAGER	04/02/2012
RANDALL GLENN STRANGE	04/02/2012
JOSEPH MICHAEL TORQUATO	04/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EARTHBOUND FARM HOLDINGS
Street Address:	1721 SAN JUAN HIGHWAY
City:	SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29425416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)362-2928 Phone: 415-362-3800

Phone: 415-362-3800 Email: officeactions@fdml.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FLIESLER MEYER LLP
Address Line 1: 650 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EBFM-01002US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Robbins

Total Attachments: 5

0.00 2942

PATENT REEL: 031937 FRAME: 0351

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

a resid	(1) <u>Richard Louis Bontrager</u> ent of <u>Ripon, California, USA</u>	,
		, and
a recidi	(2) Randall Glenn Strange ent of Manteca, California, USA	
a residi	ent of Manteca, Cantornia, USA	;and
a reside	(3) <u>Joseph Michael Torquato</u> ent of <u>Hollister, California, USA</u>	
have in	nvented certain new and useful improvements in:	
	CONTAINER	
1.	and have prepared a United States Provisional Patent Application disclosing and	
	identifying the invention, said application having been filed on the day of	
	, 20, and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/	
2.	and/or have executed on the day of, 20, a declaration or oath for an application	
	for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention and/or said application	
	having been filed on theday of,, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No.	
	·	
	WHEREAS EARTHBOUND FARM HOLDINGS (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a	
corpora	tion of the State of California, having a place of business at 1721 San Juan Highway, San	
	nutista, State of California, 95045, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in	
	aid application(s) and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of	
	ention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all	
	vely hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patent applications,	
	certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinaster termed	
	") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.	

l

Attorncy Docket No.: EBFM-01002US1 M://MRobbins/EBFM-01002US1 - Assignment

PATENT REEL: 031937 FRAME: 0352 NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application(s) and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patent applications, patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding: (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting provisional, utility, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions, invalidity actions, and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignce.

2

- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed this instrument on the date as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

4/2/2012	Pickel Lund
Date	Richard Louis Bontrager
State of)
)
County of)
On	before me,,
	(name and title of officer)
personally appeared	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is sub	oscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same in his/her	r authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity instrument.	upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
certify under PENALTY OF PER	JURY under the laws of the State of California that the rect.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.
Signature	

PR, L 2, 2012 Randall Glenn Strange State of County of _____ On ______ before me, (name and title of officer) personally appeared ______, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. l certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature ____

4-19-2012	Joseph Michael Liqual
Date	Joseph Michael Torquato
State of)
)
County of)
On	before me
	(name and title of officer)
personally appeared	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subs	scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same in his/her	authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity i	upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ	IURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and corre	
WITNESS my hand and official seal	1.
Signature	

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

1 m ... 12 ...

(1) Richard Louis Bontrager a resident of Ripon, California, USA	; and
(2) <u>Randall Glenn Strange</u>	
a resident of Manteca, California, USA	;and
(3) <u>Joseph Michael Torquato</u> a resident of <u>Hollister</u> , <u>California</u> , <u>USA</u>	,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:	
CONTAINER	
and have prepared a United States Provisional Patent Application disclosing and	
identifying the invention, said application having been filed on the day of	
, 20, and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/	
2. and/or have executed on the day of 20 a declaration or oath for an application	
for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention and/or said application	l
having been filed on theday of,, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No	(de)
NATURAL SELECTION FOODS, LLC D/B/A EARTHBOUND FARM バックタン	te /2/14/5 D
WHEREAS EARTHBOUND FARM HOLDINGS (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a	Ini
corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 1721 San Juan Highway, San	_
Juan Bautista, State of California, 95045, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in	
and to said application(s) and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of	
the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all	l
collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patent applications,	
patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed	
"patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries	

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application(s) and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patent applications, patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting provisional, utility, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions, invalidity actions, and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

PATENT (9)
REEL: 031937 FRAME: 0358

- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed this instrument on the date as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date State of	Richard Louis Bontrager
County of) (int for Signature)
On	_ before me,,
	(name and title of officer)
personally appeared	_, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscrib	ped to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same in his/her auth	norized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon instrument.	n behalf of which the person acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR	Y under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	

Randall Glenn Strange State of County of On before me. ____ (name and title of officer) personally appeared _____ __, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature

4-19-2012	-	Joseph M	Pickar Liqual	l)
Date		/ Joseph N	lichael Torquato	
State of)			
)			
County of)	Date	Signature	
On	before me.			
	(name and tit	le of officer)		
personally appeared	, who proved to	me on the basis of s	satisfactory evidence	
to be the person whose name is	subscribed to the within	instrument and ackn	owledged to me that	
he/she executed the same in his/	her authorized capacity,	and that by his/her s	ignature on the	
instrument the person, or the ent	ity upon behalf of which	n the person acted, ex	xecuted the	
instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF P	ERJURY under the laws	s of the State of Calif	fornia that the	
foregoing paragraph is true and	correct.			
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.			
Signature				

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

a resic	(1) <u>Richard Louis Bontrager</u> lent of <u>Ripon, California, USA</u>	 : and
a resic	(2) <u>Randall Glenn Strange</u> lent of <u>Manteca, California, USA</u>	, ;and
a resic	(3) Joseph Michael Torquato lent of Hollister, California, USA	,
have i	nvented certain new and useful improvements in:	
	CONTAINER	
1.	and have prepared a United States Provisional Patent Application disclosing and	
	identifying the invention, said application having been filed on the day of	
	, 20, and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/	
2.	and/or have executed on the day of, 20, a declaration or oath for an application	
	for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention and/or said application	
	having been filed on the day of,, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No.	
	\mathcal{L} Init	Init
	NATURAL SELECTION FOODS, LLC D/B/A EARTHBOUND FARM 12/12/13 Date	Dat
	WHEREAS EARTHBOUND FARM HOLDINGS (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a	Init
corpor	ration of the State of California, having a place of business at 1721 San Juan Highway, San	Date
Juan E	Bautista, State of California, 95045, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in	
and to	said application(s) and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of	
the inv	vention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all	
collect	tively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patent applications,	
	s, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed	
"paten	ts") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.	

1

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application(s) and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patent applications, patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding: (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting provisional, utility, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions, invalidity actions, and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

2

- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed this instrument on the date as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

1/2/2012		Pick of Le	and with
Date		Richard Louis	s Bontrager
State of)		-
County of)	Date	Signature
On	before me,		·
	(name	and title of officer)	
personally appeared	, who proved to i	me on the basis of sat	isfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is	s subscribed to the within in	nstrument and acknow	ledged to me that
he/she executed the same in his	s/her authorized capacity, a	and that by his/her sign	nature on the
instrument the person, or the en	ntity upon behalf of which	the person acted, exec	cuted the
instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF	PERJURY under the laws of	of the State of Califor	nia that the
foregoing paragraph is true and	l correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official	al seal.		
Signature			

3

********	********	*******	******
Apr. L 2, 20	T2_	Knokes	d A Aux
Date		Randall	Glenn Strange
State of)		
)		
County of		Date	Signature
On	bafara ma		
OII	before me,	itle of officer)	
personally appeared		,	satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is			
he/she executed the same in his/			<u> </u>
instrument the person, or the en		-	-
instrument.			
I DENIAL TRACE			
I certify under PENALTY OF P		vs of the State of Cal	ifornia that the
foregoing paragraph is true and	correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official	I seal.		
Signature			

Date

State of Melifornia

County of Man Land Date

On Other M. Acid before me. Notation of Man Manual County of Manual Count

personally appeared Joseph W. Light who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

RECORDED: 01/08/2014

NATALIE B. ORNELAS
Commission # 2036318
Notary Public - California
San Benito County
My Comm. Expires Aug 9, 2017

5